POPUT No.: 2 1 NOV 2000 Docket No.: P-6043

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) P08A/REV02

Tab settings -

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev.-9-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
PDRA/REV/02

12-19-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

991547956

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 1015	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Ricardo Sheath Oxford STEYN	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sleeping Dog Intellectual Property (Pty) Ltd Address: 13 Morning Sun Villas
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Riverclub, 2149, Sandton
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: November 8, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date (09/647,956 March 31,1999)	City: State/Prov.: Country: SOUTH AFRICA ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es)
Additional numbe	ors Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael L. Kenaga Registration No. 34,639 Address: PIPER MARBURY RUDNICK & WOLFE P.O. Box 64807 1/27/2000 ERIMANDO 00000051 09647956 2 FC:581 City: Chicago Country: USA ZIP: 60664-0807	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-2284
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Michael L. Kenaga Name of Person Signing	rmation is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Market 20, 2000 Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) SIEIN, RICARDO SHEATH OXFORD
(1-4) insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to
Insert name of	(5) SLEEPING DOG INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (PTY) LTD
Assignee Insert address	(6) of 13 MORNING SUN VILLAS, RIVERCLUB, 2149, SANDTON,
of Assignee	SOUTH AFRICA
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
Insert ident- ification of	(7) A DEVICE FOR DRAWING BLOOD
invention, such as title, case no. or foreign application no.	(Case no.)
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an aplication for patent in the United States of America
Insert date of signing of application	(8)
Alternative identification for filed applications	(9) US Application Serial Number <u>09/647,956</u> filed 5 October, 2000
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	
	euted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the
	Name of Inventor STEYN, RICARDO SHEATH OXFORD
	Name of Inventor
	Name of Inventor
	Name of Inventor
Date	Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 11/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0623